o o e

UNOFFICIAL COFMIINA

acHf 2 31765 _—
Space reserved for Recorder’s Dock 2111317859 Fee $22.00

Office onl
y KRAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK
DATE: 84/23/2021 01:47 pp PG: 1 0F 2

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINU1o-- ~~ ~ - . _
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, )
Plaintiff, ) Docket Number:
) 19DS66715L
)
\Z ' )
)
CRC-IL, LLC )
)
_ )
Defendants. )

RECORDING C§ FINDINGS, DECISION AND ORDER

1. The petitioner, THE CITY OF_ CHICAGO, a municipal corporation, by and
through its attorney the Corporation Counsel, by and through Special Assistant
Corporation Counsel, Goldman ard- Grant, hereby files the attached and
incorporated certified Findings, Decisiciie'and Order entered by an Administrative
Law Officer pursuant to an administrative hearing in the above captioned matter.
This Certified copy is being recorded with ilic Cock County Recorder of Deeds as

provided for by law.
PIN#: 20-08-429-004 Name: CRC-IL, L1
Address: 939 W. 54" Place City: Chicago
State: IL Zip: 60609

Legal Description:  LOT 27 AND THE EAST % OF LOT 26 IN HODGDON’S

SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 3 AND PART OF BLOCK 4 OF WEBSTER &
PERKIN’S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST % OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF
SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

s
Goldman and Grant #36689 P&
S¥r
(312) 781-8700 | M
3C__
=

INT



s e —— e -

2111317059 Page: 2 of 2

S BEAABCOPY

Address of Violation:

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, 939 W 54th Place

V.
Crc - 11, Llec C/Q Ev Has, Llc

218 N JEFFERSON ST #103
CHICAGO, IL 60661

Docket #: 19D566715L

Issuing City
Department: Streets and Sanitation

, Respondent.

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter ceming for Hearing, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, eviacnce and arguments presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and mles as follows:

Finding NOV# Count(s} Municipal Code Violated Penalties
City's moticn to amend the chargz(s) - 2667150 1 7-28-120(a) Uncut weeds. $0.00
Granted

Liable - By plea 2467151 2 10-32-050 Care of parkway. ~ $300.00
Sanction(s):

Admin Costs: $40.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $340.00
Balance Due: $340.00

‘Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with'any /2] outstanding Code violations.

ENTERED; < é % J. 8 Dec 12, 2019

Administrative Law Judge ALO# Date

This Order may be appealed to the Circunit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th FL) wilhin 2% days by filmg a civil
law suit and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall beadded to the balance
dug if the debt is not paid prior to being referred for collection.

I bereby certify the forpg;
80225 10 be & tue and comegt g9
of a Order entered by g9 Adnitisrtive Law Juge of d

/ﬁq Chicago Departmet of A@ﬂm%ﬁﬁn
dpron i A § 202,

Uthortzed clerk Date
Above must bear ap originl sigmatur ty b aceepted 25 an Certifieg Capy

v

19DS66715L

Date Printed: Feb 25, 2020 10:58 am Page 1of 1



